SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
All Respondents

Of the 1974 respondents, 76.6% identified themselves as White, 4% were African American, 2.6% were Latino/a, 2.8% were Asian American, 0.4% were
American Indian, 3.2% were Southeast Asian, 6.7% were Multi-Ethnic, 3.5% were International, and 0.1% did not supply that information.

66.5% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 33.5% reported UWM was not their first choice.

77.7% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 22.3% said they did not.
16.3% stopped out for one or more semesters.

49.5% reported living on campus, 50.5% reported living off campus.

71.5% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 4% part-time employment, 1.2% military service, 18.5% graduate/professional
school, 0.6% other continuing education, 1.3% volunteer activity, and 2.9% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 33.3% reported considering UWM, 23.7% said no, and 43% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 1974 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 28.6% 60.0% 10.4% 1.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 43.6% 34.7% 16.2% 5.6% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 37.2% 51.7% 10.3% 0.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 24.3% 60.6% 14.3% 0.7% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 28.5% 47.5% 20.3% 3.7% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 50.9% 32.7% 5.8% 0.8% 9.8%
Ease of transfer to UWM 29.6% 21.4% 7.5% 2.7% 38.9%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 19.5% 32.3% 10.8% 1.5% 35.9%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 35.2% 34.2% 13.1% 4.1% 13.4%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 33.7% 45.3% 13.9% 2.4% 4.8%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 22.2% 56.9% 19.1% 1.8% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 21.9% 55.0% 20.5% 2.6% 0.0%
Student health services 25.8% 28.2% 8.7% 2.1% 35.2%
Campus recreational facilities 28.6% 37.5% 8.7% 1.1% 24.2%
Student athletics 11.5% 23.5% 9.8% 3.3% 52.0%
Campus food services 13.3% 42.8% 26.9% 7.8% 9.3%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 14.8% 49.2% 25.0% 7.1% 3.8%
Student Union programs and services 17.1% 42.9% 13.4% 1.3% 25.4%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 43.5% 44.2% 10.9% 1.4% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 20.2% 39.2% 15.7% 3.8% 21.1%
PAWS Registration system 33.3% 49.7% 13.5% 3.4% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 25.8% 56.2% 15.5% 2.5% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 18.1% 32.4% 13.1% 2.6% 33.7%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 22.5% 28.4% 10.2% 3.9% 35.0%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 25.7% 55.7% 16.8% 1.8% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 43.7% 45.2% 9.7% 1.4%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 9.4% 80.1% 8.7% 1.8%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
College of Engineering and Applied Science Respondents

Of the 167 respondents, 74.9% identified themselves as White, 2.4% were African American, 0.6% were Latino/a, 1.2% were Asian American, 0% were
American Indian, 1.8% were Southeast Asian, 3.6% were Multi-Ethnic, 15.6% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

63.5% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 36.5% reported UWM was not their first choice.

68.3% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 31.7% said they did not.
13.2% stopped out for one or more semesters.

53.3% reported living on campus, 46.7% reported living off campus.

83.2% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 1.8% part-time employment, 1.2% military service, 12% graduate/professional
school, 0.6% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 1.2% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 26.3% reported considering UWM, 27.5% said no, and 46.1% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 167 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 13.8% 67.7% 17.4% 1.2% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 65.3% 26.3% 6.0% 2.4% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 35.3% 52.1% 10.8% 1.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 13.2% 64.1% 21.6% 1.2% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 18.0% 46.7% 28.7% 6.6% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 35.9% 34.1% 9.0% 1.2% 19.8%
Ease of transfer to UWM 27.5% 21.6% 6.0% 1.2% 43.7%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 17.4% 33.5% 12.0% 2.4% 34.7%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 40.1% 32.3% 12.0% 3.6% 12.0%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 30.5% 42.5% 19.8% 6.6% 0.6%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 12.6% 50.3% 32.3% 4.8% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 12.6% 44.3% 35.3% 7.8% 0.0%
Student health services 25.7% 27.5% 6.0% 0.6% 40.1%
Campus recreational facilities 29.3% 32.9% 9.6% 3.0% 25.1%
Student athletics 13.2% 24.0% 9.0% 5.4% 48.5%
Campus food services 12.0% 44.3% 23.4% 5.4% 15.0%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 12.0% 45.5% 28.1% 9.6% 4.8%
Student Union programs and services 13.8% 37.1% 10.8% 1.8% 36.5%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 46.1% 38.9% 13.2% 1.8% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 19.2% 38.3% 14.4% 2.4% 25.7%
PAWS Registration system 27.5% 52.7% 15.0% 4.8% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 18.0% 63.5% 15.0% 3.6% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 18.0% 40.1% 10.8% 3.0% 28.1%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 32.3% 26.3% 13.8% 1.8% 25.7%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 22.2% 60.5% 16.2% 1.2% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 32.9% 50.9% 15.6% 0.6%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 0.6% 84.4% 13.8% 1.2%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
College of Health Sciences Respondents

Of the 153 respondents, 80.4% identified themselves as White, 2% were African American, 2% were Latino/a, 2.6% were Asian American, 0% were
American Indian, 3.3% were Southeast Asian, 5.2% were Multi-Ethnic, 4.6% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

64.7% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 35.3% reported UWM was not their first choice.

79.1% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 20.9% said they did not.
7.8% stopped out for one or more semesters.

49% reported living on campus, 51% reported living off campus.

48.4% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 2.6% part-time employment, 0% military service, 44.4% graduate/professional
school, 2% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 2.6% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 57.5% reported considering UWM, 11.8% said no, and 30.7% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 153 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 26.1% 58.2% 14.4% 1.3% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 36.6% 31.4% 20.3% 11.8% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 29.4% 58.8% 11.1% 0.7% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 24.2% 60.8% 14.4% 0.7% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 30.1% 49.7% 19.0% 1.3% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 43.8% 41.8% 7.2% 0.0% 7.2%
Ease of transfer to UWM 27.5% 24.2% 8.5% 2.6% 37.3%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 19.6% 37.3% 7.8% 2.0% 33.3%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 31.4% 37.3% 16.3% 2.6% 12.4%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 30.1% 48.4% 14.4% 0.7% 6.5%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 22.9% 62.7% 13.1% 1.3% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 17.0% 62.1% 17.6% 3.3% 0.0%
Student health services 28.1% 35.3% 8.5% 0.0% 28.1%
Campus recreational facilities 33.3% 38.6% 9.2% 2.0% 17.0%
Student athletics 13.1% 34.0% 10.5% 1.3% 41.2%
Campus food services 13.7% 45.1% 29.4% 5.2% 6.5%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 16.3% 54.9% 20.9% 5.2% 2.6%
Student Union programs and services 18.3% 41.8% 12.4% 0.7% 26.8%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 31.4% 60.1% 5.9% 2.6% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 17.0% 47.7% 12.4% 3.3% 19.6%
PAWS Registration system 36.6% 54.2% 7.8% 1.3% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 24.8% 60.1% 13.7% 1.3% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 15.7% 37.9% 11.1% 3.3% 32.0%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 31.4% 24.2% 7.8% 1.3% 35.3%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 26.8% 61.4% 10.5% 1.3% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 41.2% 51.6% 5.2% 2.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 10.5% 88.2% 0.7% 0.7%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
College of Letters and Sciences Respondents

Of the 583 respondents, 78.4% identified themselves as White, 3.9% were African American, 2.1% were Latino/a, 4.3% were Asian American, 1% were

American Indian, 1.5% were Southeast Asian, 7.4% were Multi-Ethnic, 1.4% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

63.6% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 36.4% reported UWM was not their first choice.

78% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 22% said they did not.
23.3% stopped out for one or more semesters.

45.5% reported living on campus, 54.5% reported living off campus.

63.1% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 3.8% part-time employment, 1.9% military service, 26.2%
graduate/professional school, 1% other continuing education, 2.1% volunteer activity, and 1.9% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 31.6% reported considering UWM, 29.2% said no, and 39.3% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 583 respondents indicated:

Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 34.0% 57.6% 8.1% 0.3%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 43.7% 32.6% 16.8% 6.9%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 39.3% 49.7% 10.1% 0.9%
Overall quality of courses 30.0% 57.8% 11.7% 0.5%
Convenience of class times and locations 31.0% 46.7% 18.9% 3.4%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 57.1% 29.0% 6.2% 1.2%
Ease of transfer to UWM 32.6% 19.6% 8.2% 3.6%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 22.8% 31.7% 9.3% 2.1%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 41.3% 33.4% 9.3% 2.7%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 33.3% 42.4% 15.4% 3.4%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 21.8% 56.6% 19.9% 1.7%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 26.1% 55.9% 16.6% 1.4%
Student health services 26.8% 26.8% 8.9% 2.2%
Campus recreational facilities 30.5% 38.9% 6.9% 0.3%
Student athletics 13.0% 19.7% 7.4% 2.1%
Campus food services 12.3% 41.7% 28.5% 9.1%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 13.9% 47.5% 28.3% 7.0%
Student Union programs and services 17.7% 45.5% 15.1% 1.0%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 48.9% 40.3% 10.3% 0.5%
Financial aid services on campus 21.6% 39.1% 16.5% 4.1%
PAWS Registration system 35.5% 47.2% 13.9% 3.4%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 28.5% 51.6% 17.0% 2.9%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 19.2% 26.6% 11.0% 2.7%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 19.4% 23.8% 8.1% 5.0%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 24.7% 52.5% 20.4% 2.4%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 44.8% 44.9% 8.9% 1.4%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 17.3% 79.4% 1.9% 1.4%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.5%
36.0%
34.1%
13.2%
5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
35.3%
23.3%
57.8%
8.4%
3.3%
20.8%

0.0%
18.7%
0.0%
0.0%

40.5%
43.7%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
College of Nursing Respondents

Of the 87 respondents, 88.5% identified themselves as White, 1.1% were African American, 3.4% were Latino/a, 1.1% were Asian American, 0% were
American Indian, 0% were Southeast Asian, 4.6% were Multi-Ethnic, 0% were International, and 1.1% did not supply that information.

70.1% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 29.9% reported UWM was not their first choice.

75.9% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 24.1% said they did not.
13.8% stopped out for one or more semesters.

27.6% reported living on campus, 72.4% reported living off campus.

87.4% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 3.4% part-time employment, 0% military service, 2.3% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 1.1% volunteer activity, and 5.7% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 36.8% reported considering UWM, 14.9% said no, and 48.3% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 87 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 25.3% 70.1% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 40.2% 37.9% 20.7% 1.1% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 37.9% 56.3% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 19.5% 69.0% 10.3% 1.1% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 31.0% 58.6% 10.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 47.1% 41.4% 3.4% 0.0% 8.0%
Ease of transfer to UWM 29.9% 36.8% 9.2% 1.1% 23.0%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 10.3% 23.0% 6.9% 0.0% 59.8%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 21.8% 28.7% 10.3% 6.9% 32.2%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 27.6% 58.6% 5.7% 0.0% 8.0%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 16.1% 64.4% 19.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 14.9% 62.1% 21.8% 1.1% 0.0%
Student health services 24.1% 26.4% 5.7% 1.1% 42.5%
Campus recreational facilities 19.5% 33.3% 4.6% 0.0% 42.5%
Student athletics 5.7% 20.7% 3.4% 2.3% 67.8%
Campus food services 11.5% 47.1% 14.9% 2.3% 24.1%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 12.6% 59.8% 12.6% 2.3% 12.6%
Student Union programs and services 18.4% 40.2% 3.4% 0.0% 37.9%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 36.8% 50.6% 10.3% 2.3% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 19.5% 35.6% 13.8% 4.6% 26.4%
PAWS Registration system 35.6% 47.1% 13.8% 3.4% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 31.0% 55.2% 12.6% 1.1% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 9.2% 29.9% 10.3% 0.0% 50.6%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 10.3% 29.9% 6.9% 2.3% 50.6%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 24.1% 66.7% 9.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 42.5% 47.1% 10.3% 0.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 20.7% 72.4% 1.1% 5.7%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Global Studies Interdisciplinary Respondents

Of the 11 respondents, 90.9% identified themselves as White, 0% were African American, 9.1% were Latino/a, 0% were Asian American, 0% were American
Indian, 0% were Southeast Asian, 0% were Multi-Ethnic, 0% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

63.6% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 36.4% reported UWM was not their first choice.

72.7% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 27.3% said they did not.
27.3% stopped out for one or more semesters.

63.6% reported living on campus, 36.4% reported living off campus.

63.6% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 9.1% part-time employment, 0% military service, 18.2% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 9.1% volunteer activity, and 0% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 18.2% reported considering UWM, 9.1% said no, and 72.7% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 11 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 45.5% 45.5% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 36.4% 27.3% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 54.5% 36.4% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 45.5% 54.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 45.5% 45.5% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 72.7% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1%
Ease of transfer to UWM 9.1% 36.4% 0.0% 0.0% 54.5%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 54.5% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0% 18.2%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 54.5% 36.4% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 81.8% 9.1% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 36.4% 54.5% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 36.4% 45.5% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Student health services 36.4% 36.4% 0.0% 0.0% 27.3%
Campus recreational facilities 45.5% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0% 27.3%
Student athletics 9.1% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0% 54.5%
Campus food services 45.5% 27.3% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 45.5% 18.2% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0%
Student Union programs and services 54.5% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 72.7% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 27.3% 18.2% 27.3% 0.0% 27.3%
PAWS Registration system 63.6% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 36.4% 63.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 36.4% 27.3% 9.1% 0.0% 27.3%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 45.5% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 36.4%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 27.3% 54.5% 9.1% 9.1% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 36.4% 54.5% 9.1% 0.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 9.1% 90.9% 0.0% 0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Helen Bader School of Social Welfare Respondents

Of the 120 respondents, 56.7% identified themselves as White, 12.5% were African American, 5% were Latino/a, 1.7% were Asian American, 0% were

American Indian, 10% were Southeast Asian, 13.3% were Multi-Ethnic, 0.8% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

72.5% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 27.5% reported UWM was not their first choice.

78.3% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 21.7% said they did not.

15.8% stopped out for one or more semesters.

40% reported living on campus, 60% reported living off campus.

72.5% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 1.7% part-time employment, 2.5% military service, 17.5%

graduate/professional school, 0% other continuing education, 4.2% volunteer activity, and 1.7% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 45% reported considering UWM, 16.7% said no, and 38.3% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 120 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus
PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,

programs
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)
Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

35.8%
48.3%
42.5%
26.7%
30.0%
61.7%
27.5%
10.8%
35.0%
39.2%
24.2%
29.2%
26.7%
15.0%
10.8%
20.8%
21.7%
21.7%

51.7%
30.0%
43.3%
31.7%

15.8%
34.2%
29.2%

Definitely
57.5%

None
7.5%

Good

55.8%
35.0%
45.0%
60.8%
45.0%
22.5%
25.8%
35.0%
34.2%
46.7%
61.7%
55.0%
28.3%
44.2%
21.7%
43.3%
52.5%
46.7%

38.3%
32.5%
45.8%
55.0%

35.8%
42.5%
59.2%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

31.7%

Few
80.0%

Fair

5.8%
13.3%
10.8%
10.8%
20.8%

6.7%
10.0%
13.3%
11.7%
10.8%
14.2%
13.3%

7.5%

9.2%
10.8%
24.2%
18.3%

7.5%

9.2%
17.5%
9.2%
11.7%

13.3%
6.7%
10.0%

8.3%

50% or More
10.8%

Poor

2.5%
3.3%
1.7%
1.7%
4.2%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
5.8%
0.8%
0.0%
2.5%
0.8%
0.8%
3.3%
5.0%
5.8%
0.0%

0.8%
3.3%
1.7%
1.7%

1.7%
1.7%
1.7%

2.5%

All
1.7%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.2%
35.0%
40.8%
13.3%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
36.7%
30.8%
53.3%
6.7%
1.7%
24.2%

0.0%
16.7%
0.0%
0.0%

33.3%
15.0%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Peck School of the Arts Respondents

Of the 153 respondents, 81% identified themselves as White, 3.9% were African American, 2.6% were Latino/a, 0.7% were Asian American, 0% were
American Indian, 0% were Southeast Asian, 8.5% were Multi-Ethnic, 3.3% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

68% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 32% reported UWM was not their first choice.

83% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 17% said they did not.
14.4% stopped out for one or more semesters.

60.8% reported living on campus, 39.2% reported living off campus.

66.7% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 17% part-time employment, 0.7% military service, 9.8% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 5.9% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 13.1% reported considering UWM, 38.6% said no, and 48.4% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 153 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 41.8% 52.3% 5.2% 0.7% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 45.8% 37.9% 11.1% 5.2% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 52.9% 38.6% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 30.7% 54.9% 13.7% 0.7% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 24.2% 50.3% 22.2% 3.3% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 62.1% 24.2% 2.6% 0.7% 10.5%
Ease of transfer to UWM 21.6% 20.3% 5.9% 3.9% 48.4%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 17.6% 28.8% 11.1% 0.7% 41.8%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 39.9% 34.0% 14.4% 3.9% 7.8%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 26.1% 44.4% 19.0% 2.6% 7.8%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 20.9% 52.9% 20.9% 5.2% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 37.9% 51.0% 9.2% 2.0% 0.0%
Student health services 24.8% 30.1% 11.8% 3.9% 29.4%
Campus recreational facilities 22.2% 39.2% 9.8% 0.7% 28.1%
Student athletics 6.5% 20.9% 5.9% 3.3% 63.4%
Campus food services 7.2% 39.9% 34.0% 13.7% 5.2%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 11.8% 52.3% 26.1% 9.2% 0.7%
Student Union programs and services 17.6% 45.1% 17.0% 0.7% 19.6%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 42.5% 45.1% 11.8% 0.7% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 15.0% 38.6% 19.6% 4.6% 22.2%
PAWS Registration system 22.9% 46.4% 24.8% 5.9% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 18.3% 51.6% 24.2% 5.9% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 9.2% 23.5% 15.7% 4.6% 47.1%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 10.5% 28.8% 11.8% 7.8% 41.2%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 20.3% 57.5% 18.3% 3.9% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 45.1% 44.4% 8.5% 2.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 0.7% 89.5% 9.8% 0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
School of Architecture and Urban Planning Respondents

Of the 68 respondents, 79.4% identified themselves as White, 2.9% were African American, 4.4% were Latino/a, 0% were Asian American, 0% were
American Indian, 5.9% were Southeast Asian, 2.9% were Multi-Ethnic, 4.4% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

79.4% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 20.6% reported UWM was not their first choice.

88.2% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 11.8% said they did not.

10.3% stopped out for one or more semesters.

67.6% reported living on campus, 32.4% reported living off campus.

70.6% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 2.9% part-time employment, 1.5% military service, 20.6%

graduate/professional school, 0% other continuing education, 2.9% volunteer activity, and 1.5% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 60.3% reported considering UWM, 16.2% said no, and 23.5% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 68 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus
PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,

programs
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)
Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

26.5%
19.1%
38.2%
26.5%
30.9%
55.9%
13.2%
17.6%
30.9%
36.8%
27.9%
23.5%
23.5%
27.9%
14.7%
7.4%
16.2%
20.6%

41.2%
22.1%
32.4%
23.5%

8.8%
5.9%
26.5%

Definitely
50.0%

None
4.4%

Good

61.8%
41.2%
54.4%
63.2%
58.8%
32.4%
19.1%
33.8%
44.1%
45.6%
52.9%
55.9%
26.5%
50.0%
22.1%
45.6%
52.9%
38.2%

39.7%
32.4%
55.9%
55.9%

36.8%
26.5%
58.8%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

44.1%

Few
92.6%

Fair

10.3%
26.5%
7.4%
10.3%
10.3%
4.4%
5.9%
5.9%
11.8%
10.3%
17.6%
17.6%
13.2%
10.3%
16.2%
36.8%
25.0%
19.1%

19.1%
20.6%
10.3%
20.6%

19.1%
20.6%
13.2%

5.9%

50% or More
2.9%

Poor

1.5%
13.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.4%
4.4%
2.9%
1.5%
1.5%
2.9%
1.5%
1.5%
2.9%
7.4%
2.9%
2.9%

0.0%
5.9%
1.5%
0.0%

1.5%
7.4%
1.5%

0.0%

All
0.0%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.4%
57.4%
38.2%
10.3%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
35.3%
10.3%
44.1%
2.9%
2.9%
19.1%

0.0%
19.1%
0.0%
0.0%

33.8%
39.7%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
School of Education Respondents

Of the 147 respondents, 70.7% identified themselves as White, 7.5% were African American, 6.8% were Latino/a, 0.7% were Asian American, 0.7% were
American Indian, 4.8% were Southeast Asian, 8.8% were Multi-Ethnic, 0% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

62.6% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 37.4% reported UWM was not their first choice.

68% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 32% said they did not.
12.9% stopped out for one or more semesters.

46.3% reported living on campus, 53.7% reported living off campus.

80.3% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 3.4% part-time employment, 0.7% military service, 6.1% graduate/professione
school, 0.7% other continuing education, 2% volunteer activity, and 6.8% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 25.9% reported considering UWM, 17.7% said no, and 56.5% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 147 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 26.5% 54.4% 17.0% 2.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 33.3% 36.1% 21.8% 8.8% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 25.2% 57.8% 15.6% 1.4% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 19.7% 58.5% 20.4% 1.4% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 17.7% 45.6% 28.6% 8.2% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 39.5% 35.4% 9.5% 1.4% 14.3%
Ease of transfer to UWM 27.2% 26.5% 8.2% 3.4% 34.7%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 14.3% 24.5% 13.6% 0.7% 46.9%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 25.9% 34.0% 19.0% 6.1% 15.0%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 26.5% 51.0% 13.6% 2.7% 6.1%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 17.0% 61.2% 21.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 15.6% 59.2% 23.8% 1.4% 0.0%
Student health services 23.1% 32.7% 14.3% 5.4% 24.5%
Campus recreational facilities 23.8% 33.3% 9.5% 0.7% 32.7%
Student athletics 6.8% 21.1% 9.5% 1.4% 61.2%
Campus food services 12.9% 40.1% 31.3% 5.4% 10.2%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 14.3% 51.0% 25.9% 5.4% 3.4%
Student Union programs and services 15.0% 42.9% 11.6% 2.7% 27.9%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 34.7% 47.6% 14.3% 3.4% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 12.2% 46.3% 18.4% 3.4% 19.7%
PAWS Registration system 29.3% 55.1% 12.2% 3.4% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 23.1% 60.5% 13.6% 2.7% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 9.5% 27.2% 13.6% 2.0% 47.6%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 16.3% 43.5% 18.4% 3.4% 18.4%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 28.6% 55.1% 14.3% 2.0% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 29.9% 47.6% 18.4% 4.1%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 3.4% 56.5% 36.7% 3.4%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
School of Information Studies Respondents

Of the 73 respondents, 61.6% identified themselves as White, 5.5% were African American, 2.7% were Latino/a, 9.6% were Asian American, 0% were

American Indian, 12.3% were Southeast Asian, 6.8% were Multi-Ethnic, 1.4% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

82.2% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 17.8% reported UWM was not their first choice.

84.9% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 15.1% said they did not.

15.1% stopped out for one or more semesters.

27.4% reported living on campus, 72.6% reported living off campus.

89% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 1.4% part-time employment, 0% military service, 5.5% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 4.1% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 39.7% reported considering UWM, 23.3% said no, and 37% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 73 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus
PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,

programs
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)
Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

30.1%
63.0%
37.0%
24.7%
46.6%
60.3%
42.5%
15.1%
20.5%
45.2%
32.9%
27.4%
20.5%
23.3%
2.7%
11.0%
15.1%
9.6%

39.7%
24.7%
26.0%
30.1%

20.5%
20.5%
21.9%

Definitely
54.8%

None
26.0%

Good

61.6%
30.1%
57.5%
63.0%
39.7%
34.2%
19.2%
31.5%
26.0%
41.1%
53.4%
61.6%
23.3%
32.9%
20.5%
37.0%
43.8%
32.9%

46.6%
35.6%
52.1%
50.7%

28.8%
27.4%
60.3%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

41.1%

Few
67.1%

Fair

8.2%
6.8%
5.5%
12.3%
13.7%
0.0%
5.5%
6.8%
15.1%
5.5%
12.3%
9.6%
5.5%
6.8%
11.0%
20.5%
19.2%
12.3%

11.0%
19.2%
19.2%
19.2%

15.1%
8.2%
17.8%

4.1%

50% or More
4.1%

Poor

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
4.1%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
4.1%
5.5%
0.0%

2.7%
1.4%
2.7%
0.0%

2.7%
4.1%
0.0%

0.0%

All
2.7%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.5%
31.5%
46.6%
34.2%
6.8%
0.0%
0.0%
50.7%
37.0%
63.0%
27.4%
16.4%
45.2%

0.0%
19.2%
0.0%
0.0%

32.9%
39.7%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Sheldon B. Lubar School of Business Respondents

Of the 409 respondents, 78.7% identified themselves as White, 2.4% were African American, 1.7% were Latino/a, 2.9% were Asian American, 0.2% were
American Indian, 3.4% were Southeast Asian, 5.4% were Multi-Ethnic, 4.6% were International, and 0.2% did not supply that information.

66% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 34% reported UWM was not their first choice.

79.5% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 20.5% said they did not.
14.2% stopped out for one or more semesters.

58.9% reported living on campus, 41.1% reported living off campus.

79.5% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 2.4% part-time employment, 1% military service, 13.9% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 0.5% volunteer activity, and 2.7% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 30.6% reported considering UWM, 21.3% said no, and 48.2% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 409 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 22.2% 64.3% 12.2% 1.2% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 40.1% 39.9% 17.1% 2.9% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 34.2% 54.0% 11.2% 0.5% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 19.3% 63.8% 16.4% 0.5% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 29.1% 45.7% 21.0% 4.2% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 45.7% 37.9% 5.1% 0.7% 10.5%
Ease of transfer to UWM 32.3% 17.4% 6.8% 2.0% 41.6%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 23.0% 36.4% 14.4% 1.5% 24.7%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 33.3% 36.2% 15.9% 5.1% 9.5%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 38.4% 45.7% 12.2% 1.0% 2.7%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 26.4% 56.2% 15.9% 1.5% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 15.6% 52.8% 28.4% 3.2% 0.0%
Student health services 25.9% 27.1% 7.6% 2.7% 36.7%
Campus recreational facilities 34.5% 36.2% 10.8% 1.7% 16.9%
Student athletics 14.2% 28.4% 14.7% 6.1% 36.7%
Campus food services 16.1% 44.7% 24.0% 9.0% 6.1%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 15.6% 46.9% 25.4% 9.3% 2.7%
Student Union programs and services 15.9% 43.5% 14.9% 2.0% 23.7%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 42.3% 45.5% 10.8% 1.5% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 20.8% 39.6% 12.0% 3.9% 23.7%
PAWS Registration system 34.0% 51.1% 11.0% 3.9% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 25.9% 60.1% 12.0% 2.0% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 27.4% 40.6% 16.1% 2.4% 13.4%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 28.4% 28.1% 10.0% 3.2% 30.3%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 28.9% 51.3% 18.6% 1.2% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 45.5% 44.3% 9.3% 1.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 2.9% 82.6% 12.0% 2.4%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
UWM First Choice Respondents

Of the 1313 respondents, 76.1% identified themselves as White, 3.6% were African American, 2.4% were Latino/a, 2.9% were Asian American, 0.5% were
American Indian, 3.3% were Southeast Asian, 7.1% were Multi-Ethnic, 4% were International, and 0.2% did not supply that information.

100% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 0% reported UWM was not their first choice.

81.6% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 18.4% said they did not.
15.8% stopped out for one or more semesters.

53.2% reported living on campus, 46.8% reported living off campus.

72.2% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 4.1% part-time employment, 1.1% military service, 18% graduate/professional
school, 0.6% other continuing education, 1% volunteer activity, and 3% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 34.7% reported considering UWM, 22.3% said no, and 43% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 1313 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 31.2% 59.0% 9.1% 0.7% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 46.0% 35.6% 13.6% 4.8% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 38.7% 51.3% 9.3% 0.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 27.3% 59.3% 12.8% 0.6% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 29.7% 48.1% 19.3% 2.9% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 54.4% 31.2% 5.2% 0.5% 8.8%
Ease of transfer to UWM 28.3% 20.0% 6.8% 2.1% 42.8%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 21.3% 32.7% 9.7% 1.1% 35.2%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 36.4% 33.8% 12.5% 3.8% 13.5%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 36.2% 44.6% 12.5% 2.2% 4.6%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 24.4% 56.4% 17.5% 1.6% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 24.7% 54.5% 18.2% 2.7% 0.0%
Student health services 27.0% 28.6% 8.1% 2.6% 33.6%
Campus recreational facilities 30.6% 37.8% 7.5% 0.9% 23.2%
Student athletics 13.6% 23.8% 8.8% 2.9% 51.0%
Campus food services 15.9% 43.0% 25.7% 5.9% 9.4%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 17.8% 48.9% 23.2% 6.2% 3.8%
Student Union programs and services 18.9% 42.7% 12.7% 1.2% 24.5%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 45.6% 43.3% 9.7% 1.3% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 21.8% 39.5% 14.5% 3.1% 21.1%
PAWS Registration system 37.2% 47.8% 12.1% 2.8% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 29.4% 54.4% 14.2% 2.1% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 19.9% 33.4% 12.1% 2.0% 32.7%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 23.4% 28.6% 9.1% 3.7% 35.3%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 28.3% 54.9% 15.2% 1.6% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 47.4% 44.9% 6.9% 0.8%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 9.5% 79.8% 8.5% 2.1%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
UWM not First Choice Respondents

Of the 661 respondents, 77.6% identified themselves as White, 4.8% were African American, 3.2% were Latino/a, 2.6% were Asian American, 0.2% were

American Indian, 3% were Southeast Asian, 5.9% were Multi-Ethnic, 2.7% were International, and 0% did not supply that information.

0% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 100% reported UWM was not their first choice.

69.9% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 30.1% said they did not.
17.2% stopped out for one or more semesters.

42.2% reported living on campus, 57.8% reported living off campus.

70.2% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 3.8% part-time employment, 1.2% military service, 19.5%
graduate/professional school, 0.5% other continuing education, 2% volunteer activity, and 2.9% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 30.4% reported considering UWM, 26.5% said no, and 43.1% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 661 respondents indicated:

Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 23.4% 61.9% 13.2% 1.5%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 38.7% 33.0% 21.2% 7.1%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 34.3% 52.5% 12.3% 0.9%
Overall quality of courses 18.5% 63.2% 17.4% 0.9%
Convenience of class times and locations 26.0% 46.4% 22.2% 5.3%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 44.0% 35.9% 7.1% 1.4%
Ease of transfer to UWM 32.2% 24.1% 8.9% 3.8%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 15.9% 31.3% 13.2% 2.4%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 32.8% 35.1% 14.2% 4.5%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 28.7% 46.7% 16.6% 2.7%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 17.7% 57.8% 22.2% 2.3%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 16.3% 56.1% 25.1% 2.4%
Student health services 23.3% 27.4% 9.8% 1.2%
Campus recreational facilities 24.5% 37.1% 11.0% 1.4%
Student athletics 7.4% 22.8% 11.6% 4.1%
Campus food services 8.0% 42.4% 29.2% 11.3%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 8.9% 49.8% 28.6% 8.9%
Student Union programs and services 13.5% 43.3% 14.7% 1.4%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 39.3% 46.0% 13.2% 1.5%
Financial aid services on campus 17.1% 38.7% 17.9% 5.1%
PAWS Registration system 25.6% 53.6% 16.2% 4.7%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 18.8% 59.8% 18.2% 3.3%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 14.7% 30.6% 15.1% 3.8%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 20.9% 28.0% 12.6% 4.4%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 20.4% 57.3% 20.0% 2.3%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 36.3% 46.0% 15.1% 2.6%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 9.2% 80.6% 9.1% 1.1%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.6%
31.0%
37.2%
13.3%
5.1%
0.0%
0.0%
38.3%
26.0%
54.0%
9.1%
3.8%
27.2%

0.0%
21.2%
0.0%
0.0%

35.9%
34.2%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Respondents who ever lived On-Campus

Of the 977 respondents, 81.3% identified themselves as White, 2% were African American, 1.3% were Latino/a, 2.4% were Asian American, 0.3% were
American Indian, 2% were Southeast Asian, 6.3% were Multi-Ethnic, 4.2% were International, and 0.1% did not supply that information.

71.4% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 28.6% reported UWM was not their first choice.

79.8% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 20.2% said they did not.

10.7% stopped out for one or more semesters.

100% reported living on campus, 0% reported living off campus.

69.6% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 4.7% part-time employment, 1.3% military service, 19.9%

graduate/professional school, 0.5% other continuing education, 1.8% volunteer activity, and 2.1% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 28.5% reported considering UWM, 26.2% said no, and 45.3% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 977 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus
PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,

programs
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)
Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

24.5%
41.9%
34.6%
22.0%
28.2%
52.7%
18.6%
23.0%
39.0%
34.4%
22.3%
18.3%
30.2%
35.1%
14.7%
15.3%
14.8%
18.5%

45.4%
18.1%
32.2%
24.5%

18.0%
25.1%
25.2%

Definitely
42.7%

None
5.0%

Good

62.4%
34.7%
54.4%
62.4%
51.0%
32.3%
16.8%
38.9%
40.2%
45.1%
56.1%
54.0%
35.4%
44.0%
29.4%
45.6%
48.3%
47.7%

42.7%
38.7%
47.6%
55.9%

34.3%
29.0%
56.7%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

47.3%

Few
86.1%

Fair

12.4%
17.6%
10.2%
14.9%
17.7%
6.6%
4.9%
12.9%
13.2%
14.2%
19.2%
24.4%
11.3%
10.7%
13.7%
29.5%
27.0%
15.7%

10.4%
16.5%
16.0%
16.8%

15.0%
11.6%
16.2%

8.9%

50% or More
7.8%

Poor

0.7%
5.8%
0.8%
0.6%
3.1%
0.9%
1.7%
2.0%
3.2%
2.3%
2.4%
3.3%
3.1%
1.4%
4.7%
8.2%
8.5%
1.8%

1.4%
4.3%
4.2%
2.9%

1.9%
4.0%
1.9%

1.1%

All
1.1%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.5%
57.9%
23.1%
4.4%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.1%
8.7%
37.5%
1.4%
1.3%
16.3%

0.0%
22.4%
0.0%
0.0%

30.7%
30.4%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Respondents who never lived On-Campus

Of the 997 respondents, 72% identified themselves as White, 5.9% were African American, 3.9% were Latino/a, 3.2% were Asian American, 0.5% were
American Indian, 4.3% were Southeast Asian, 7% were Multi-Ethnic, 2.9% were International, and 0.1% did not supply that information.

61.7% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 38.3% reported UWM was not their first choice.

75.5% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 24.5% said they did not.
21.8% stopped out for one or more semesters.

0% reported living on campus, 100% reported living off campus.

73.4% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 3.3% part-time employment, 1% military service, 17.2% graduate/professional
school, 0.6% other continuing education, 0.8% volunteer activity, and 3.7% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 38% reported considering UWM, 21.3% said no, and 40.7% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 997 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 32.7% 57.6% 8.5% 1.2% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 45.2% 34.7% 14.7% 5.3% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 39.8% 49.0% 10.3% 0.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 26.6% 58.9% 13.7% 0.8% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 28.7% 44.1% 22.9% 4.3% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 49.1% 33.1% 5.1% 0.6% 12.0%
Ease of transfer to UWM 40.3% 25.9% 10.0% 3.6% 20.2%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 16.0% 25.8% 8.8% 1.0% 48.3%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 31.5% 28.4% 12.9% 4.9% 22.3%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 33.0% 45.4% 13.5% 2.5% 5.5%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 22.1% 57.7% 19.0% 1.3% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 25.4% 56.0% 16.8% 1.9% 0.0%
Student health services 21.5% 21.2% 6.2% 1.2% 49.9%
Campus recreational facilities 22.2% 31.2% 6.6% 0.7% 39.3%
Student athletics 8.3% 17.7% 5.9% 1.9% 66.2%
Campus food services 11.3% 39.9% 24.4% 7.3% 17.1%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 14.8% 50.1% 23.1% 5.8% 6.2%
Student Union programs and services 15.6% 38.1% 11.1% 0.7% 34.4%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 41.6% 45.7% 11.3% 1.3% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 22.3% 39.7% 14.8% 3.3% 19.9%
PAWS Registration system 34.4% 51.9% 11.0% 2.7% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 27.2% 56.5% 14.2% 2.1% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 18.3% 30.6% 11.2% 3.2% 36.7%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 20.1% 27.8% 8.9% 3.8% 39.4%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 26.2% 54.8% 17.4% 1.7% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 44.6% 43.2% 10.4% 1.7%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 13.7% 74.2% 9.6% 2.4%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
African American/ Black Respondents

59.5% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 40.5% reported UWM was not their first choice.

92.4% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 7.6% said they did not.
29.1% stopped out for one or more semesters.

25.3% reported living on campus, 74.7% reported living off campus.

67.1% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 8.9% part-time employment, 1.3% military service, 19% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 3.8% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 48.1% reported considering UWM, 10.1% said no, and 41.8% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 79 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 38.0% 53.2% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 51.9% 26.6% 20.3% 1.3% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 45.6% 41.8% 12.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 34.2% 54.4% 11.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 29.1% 43.0% 25.3% 2.5% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 65.8% 25.3% 6.3% 1.3% 1.3%
Ease of transfer to UWM 29.1% 30.4% 7.6% 5.1% 27.8%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 19.0% 43.0% 10.1% 0.0% 27.8%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 34.2% 35.4% 16.5% 1.3% 12.7%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 54.4% 34.2% 7.6% 1.3% 2.5%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 27.8% 55.7% 13.9% 2.5% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 29.1% 54.4% 16.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Student health services 27.8% 27.8% 8.9% 0.0% 35.4%
Campus recreational facilities 32.9% 30.4% 7.6% 0.0% 29.1%
Student athletics 8.9% 29.1% 12.7% 0.0% 49.4%
Campus food services 19.0% 34.2% 29.1% 7.6% 10.1%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 20.3% 46.8% 22.8% 5.1% 5.1%
Student Union programs and services 26.6% 39.2% 13.9% 0.0% 20.3%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 39.2% 41.8% 16.5% 2.5% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 32.9% 38.0% 20.3% 2.5% 6.3%
PAWS Registration system 39.2% 53.2% 6.3% 1.3% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 30.4% 55.7% 13.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 27.8% 26.6% 17.7% 1.3% 26.6%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 16.5% 43.0% 11.4% 2.5% 26.6%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 36.7% 49.4% 13.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 60.8% 29.1% 10.1% 0.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 13.9% 72.2% 8.9% 5.1%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
American Indian/ Alaska Native Respondents

87.5% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 12.5% reported UWM was not their first choice.

87.5% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 12.5% said they did not.

37.5% stopped out for one or more semesters.

37.5% reported living on campus, 62.5% reported living off campus.

87.5% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 0% part-time employment, 0% military service, 12.5% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 0% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 50% reported considering UWM, 12.5% said no, and 37.5% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 8 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus

PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS

Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs

Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)

Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

62.5%
62.5%
50.0%
25.0%
50.0%
87.5%
25.0%
25.0%
37.5%
37.5%
25.0%
62.5%
25.0%
25.0%
12.5%
0.0%
12.5%
25.0%

100.0%
37.5%
37.5%
37.5%

50.0%
25.0%
37.5%

Definitely

62.5%

None
12.5%

Good

25.0%
25.0%
25.0%
75.0%
37.5%
12.5%
12.5%
50.0%
25.0%
25.0%
75.0%
37.5%
37.5%
37.5%
12.5%
75.0%
37.5%
50.0%

0.0%
50.0%
62.5%
62.5%

25.0%
50.0%
50.0%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

12.5% 25.0%

Few
75.0%

Fair

12.5%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
12.5%
12.5%
25.0%
37.5%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
12.5%
25.0%
12.5%
50.0%
12.5%

0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%

12.5%
0.0%
12.5%

50% or More

12.5%

Poor

0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
12.5%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

12.5%
12.5%
0.0%

0.0%

All
0.0%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
12.5%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%
25.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
12.5%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Latino/a Respondents

59.6% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 40.4% reported UWM was not their first choice.

78.8% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 21.2% said they did not.
21.2% stopped out for one or more semesters.

25% reported living on campus, 75% reported living off campus.

78.8% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 1.9% part-time employment, 0% military service, 11.5% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 1.9% volunteer activity, and 5.8% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 48.1% reported considering UWM, 5.8% said no, and 46.2% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 52 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 40.4% 44.2% 13.5% 1.9% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 46.2% 26.9% 17.3% 9.6% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 42.3% 38.5% 19.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 28.8% 48.1% 21.2% 1.9% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 26.9% 38.5% 28.8% 5.8% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 53.8% 25.0% 13.5% 0.0% 7.7%
Ease of transfer to UWM 13.5% 34.6% 7.7% 9.6% 34.6%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 13.5% 30.8% 13.5% 1.9% 40.4%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 32.7% 21.2% 17.3% 7.7% 21.2%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 32.7% 44.2% 13.5% 5.8% 3.8%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 30.8% 44.2% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 19.2% 53.8% 19.2% 7.7% 0.0%
Student health services 26.9% 26.9% 7.7% 0.0% 38.5%
Campus recreational facilities 25.0% 36.5% 15.4% 0.0% 23.1%
Student athletics 5.8% 17.3% 11.5% 1.9% 63.5%
Campus food services 13.5% 38.5% 28.8% 15.4% 3.8%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 19.2% 42.3% 23.1% 11.5% 3.8%
Student Union programs and services 19.2% 44.2% 19.2% 1.9% 15.4%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 50.0% 30.8% 19.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 32.7% 42.3% 19.2% 1.9% 3.8%
PAWS Registration system 32.7% 50.0% 17.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 25.0% 57.7% 17.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 15.4% 36.5% 15.4% 0.0% 32.7%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 15.4% 34.6% 25.0% 1.9% 23.1%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 30.8% 44.2% 21.2% 3.8% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 48.1% 32.7% 13.5% 5.8%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 7.7% 78.8% 13.5% 0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
International Respondents

74.3% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 25.7% reported UWM was not their first choice.

94.3% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 5.7% said they did not.

8.6% stopped out for one or more semesters.

58.6% reported living on campus, 41.4% reported living off campus.

52.9% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 0% part-time employment, 0% military service, 40% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 2.9% volunteer activity, and 4.3% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 40% reported considering UWM, 21.4% said no, and 38.6% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 70 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus

PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS

Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs

Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)

Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

42.9%
52.9%
52.9%
42.9%
48.6%
58.6%
47.1%
37.1%
58.6%
58.6%
42.9%
44.3%
38.6%
40.0%
35.7%
22.9%
30.0%
41.4%

51.4%
28.6%
50.0%
42.9%

35.7%
25.7%
44.3%

Definitely
54.3%

None
2.9%

Good

52.9%
37.1%
40.0%
50.0%
41.4%
32.9%
31.4%
40.0%
30.0%
38.6%
42.9%
45.7%
30.0%
34.3%
31.4%
37.1%
47.1%
37.1%

34.3%
31.4%
45.7%
48.6%

34.3%
27.1%
44.3%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

40.0%

Few
85.7%

Fair

4.3%
5.7%
7.1%
4.3%
10.0%
7.1%
4.3%
5.7%
7.1%
1.4%
8.6%
8.6%
4.3%
12.9%
7.1%
24.3%
12.9%
8.6%

11.4%
5.7%
2.9%
8.6%

5.7%
12.9%
11.4%

5.7%

50% or More
11.4%

Poor

0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
2.9%
1.4%
1.4%
5.7%
1.4%
4.3%
1.4%
5.7%
14.3%
7.1%
1.4%

2.9%
4.3%
1.4%
0.0%

2.9%
4.3%
0.0%

0.0%

All
0.0%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
15.7%
14.3%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
22.9%
11.4%
20.0%
1.4%
2.9%
11.4%

0.0%
30.0%
0.0%
0.0%

21.4%
30.0%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Asian American (non-Southeast Asian) Respondents

69.1% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 30.9% reported UWM was not their first choice.

83.6% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 16.4% said they did not.
25.5% stopped out for one or more semesters.

41.8% reported living on campus, 58.2% reported living off campus.

61.8% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 5.5% part-time employment, 0% military service, 32.7% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 0% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 38.2% reported considering UWM, 20% said no, and 41.8% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 55 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 30.9% 61.8% 5.5% 1.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 41.8% 36.4% 16.4% 5.5% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 47.3% 34.5% 14.5% 3.6% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 27.3% 58.2% 14.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 27.3% 45.5% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 60.0% 30.9% 5.5% 1.8% 1.8%
Ease of transfer to UWM 40.0% 25.5% 10.9% 0.0% 23.6%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 20.0% 30.9% 16.4% 1.8% 30.9%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 40.0% 25.5% 18.2% 3.6% 12.7%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 49.1% 27.3% 14.5% 5.5% 3.6%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 32.7% 56.4% 9.1% 1.8% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 34.5% 47.3% 14.5% 3.6% 0.0%
Student health services 29.1% 27.3% 21.8% 1.8% 20.0%
Campus recreational facilities 41.8% 32.7% 9.1% 0.0% 16.4%
Student athletics 20.0% 21.8% 14.5% 1.8% 41.8%
Campus food services 16.4% 34.5% 38.2% 3.6% 7.3%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 16.4% 43.6% 32.7% 3.6% 3.6%
Student Union programs and services 20.0% 34.5% 16.4% 0.0% 29.1%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 50.9% 34.5% 12.7% 1.8% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 30.9% 29.1% 20.0% 9.1% 10.9%
PAWS Registration system 40.0% 34.5% 21.8% 3.6% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 34.5% 38.2% 23.6% 3.6% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 23.6% 41.8% 14.5% 3.6% 16.4%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 30.9% 30.9% 12.7% 7.3% 18.2%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 29.1% 47.3% 20.0% 3.6% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 43.6% 41.8% 14.5% 0.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 14.5% 81.8% 1.8% 1.8%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Southeast Asian Respondents

69.1% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 30.9% reported UWM was not their first choice.

83.6% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 16.4% said they did not.
25.5% stopped out for one or more semesters.

41.8% reported living on campus, 58.2% reported living off campus.

61.8% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 5.5% part-time employment, 0% military service, 32.7% graduate/professional
school, 0% other continuing education, 0% volunteer activity, and 0% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 38.2% reported considering UWM, 20% said no, and 41.8% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 55 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 30.9% 61.8% 5.5% 1.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 41.8% 36.4% 16.4% 5.5% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 47.3% 34.5% 14.5% 3.6% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 27.3% 58.2% 14.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 27.3% 45.5% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 60.0% 30.9% 5.5% 1.8% 1.8%
Ease of transfer to UWM 40.0% 25.5% 10.9% 0.0% 23.6%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 20.0% 30.9% 16.4% 1.8% 30.9%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 40.0% 25.5% 18.2% 3.6% 12.7%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 49.1% 27.3% 14.5% 5.5% 3.6%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 32.7% 56.4% 9.1% 1.8% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 34.5% 47.3% 14.5% 3.6% 0.0%
Student health services 29.1% 27.3% 21.8% 1.8% 20.0%
Campus recreational facilities 41.8% 32.7% 9.1% 0.0% 16.4%
Student athletics 20.0% 21.8% 14.5% 1.8% 41.8%
Campus food services 16.4% 34.5% 38.2% 3.6% 7.3%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 16.4% 43.6% 32.7% 3.6% 3.6%
Student Union programs and services 20.0% 34.5% 16.4% 0.0% 29.1%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 50.9% 34.5% 12.7% 1.8% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 30.9% 29.1% 20.0% 9.1% 10.9%
PAWS Registration system 40.0% 34.5% 21.8% 3.6% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 34.5% 38.2% 23.6% 3.6% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 23.6% 41.8% 14.5% 3.6% 16.4%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 30.9% 30.9% 12.7% 7.3% 18.2%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 29.1% 47.3% 20.0% 3.6% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 43.6% 41.8% 14.5% 0.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 14.5% 81.8% 1.8% 1.8%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Multi-Ethnic Respondents

70.5% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 29.5% reported UWM was not their first choice.

78.8% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 21.2% said they did not.
16.7% stopped out for one or more semesters.

47% reported living on campus, 53% reported living off campus.

72% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 3.8% part-time employment, 1.5% military service, 18.9% graduate/professional
school, 1.5% other continuing education, 0.8% volunteer activity, and 1.5% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 32.6% reported considering UWM, 22.7% said no, and 44.7% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 132 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 34.1% 59.1% 6.1% 0.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 40.9% 40.2% 12.1% 6.8% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 32.6% 61.4% 5.3% 0.8% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 21.2% 65.9% 12.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 17.4% 53.8% 24.2% 4.5% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 53.8% 37.9% 1.5% 0.8% 6.1%
Ease of transfer to UWM 32.6% 20.5% 9.8% 0.8% 36.4%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 22.7% 34.1% 18.2% 1.5% 23.5%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 36.4% 37.9% 11.4% 4.5% 9.8%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 39.4% 37.9% 15.9% 1.5% 5.3%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 19.7% 58.3% 20.5% 1.5% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 25.8% 53.8% 18.2% 2.3% 0.0%
Student health services 26.5% 28.0% 9.8% 1.5% 34.1%
Campus recreational facilities 28.0% 32.6% 9.1% 2.3% 28.0%
Student athletics 12.9% 23.5% 11.4% 3.0% 49.2%
Campus food services 15.9% 43.9% 26.5% 7.6% 6.1%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 20.5% 53.8% 17.4% 6.8% 1.5%
Student Union programs and services 20.5% 45.5% 12.9% 0.8% 20.5%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 46.2% 43.2% 7.6% 3.0% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 19.7% 40.9% 16.7% 2.3% 20.5%
PAWS Registration system 27.3% 59.8% 10.6% 2.3% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 21.2% 61.4% 15.9% 1.5% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 14.4% 35.6% 18.2% 0.8% 31.1%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 23.5% 22.0% 6.8% 3.8% 43.9%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 23.5% 55.3% 20.5% 0.8% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 53.0% 41.7% 5.3% 0.0%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 11.4% 74.2% 12.1% 2.3%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
White Respondents

66.1% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 33.9% reported UWM was not their first choice.

75.1% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 24.9% said they did not.

15.4% stopped out for one or more semesters.

52.5% reported living on campus, 47.5% reported living off campus.

72.9% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 4.1% part-time employment, 1.3% military service, 17.1%

graduate/professional school, 0.5% other continuing education, 1.3% volunteer activity, and 2.8% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 31.1% reported considering UWM, 26% said no, and 42.9% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 1512 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus

PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS

Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs

Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)

Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

26.7%
43.1%
35.8%
22.9%
28.5%
48.9%
28.9%
18.3%
34.1%
30.0%
20.4%
19.4%
24.9%
27.3%
10.3%
12.6%
13.2%
15.0%

42.0%
17.8%
32.1%
24.6%

16.3%
22.4%
24.0%

Definitely
40.9%

None
9.2%

Good

61.2%
34.3%
53.3%
62.0%
47.8%
33.0%
20.0%
30.9%
35.1%
48.1%
57.8%
56.2%
28.4%
38.9%
22.8%
43.7%
49.5%
43.1%

46.4%
40.0%
49.4%
56.7%

31.8%
27.8%
57.3%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

47.9%

Few
80.6%

Fair

11.1%
16.9%
10.1%
14.4%
20.0%
5.8%
7.3%
9.7%
12.8%
14.4%
20.2%
21.8%
8.3%
7.8%
9.1%
26.0%
25.9%
13.1%

10.4%
15.1%
14.5%
15.7%

12.4%
9.8%
16.6%

9.6%

50% or More
8.6%

Poor

1.0%
5.7%
0.7%
0.7%
3.6%
0.7%
2.6%
1.6%
3.7%
2-1°D
1.6%
2.6%
2.3%
1.1%
3.4%
7.2%
7.3%
1.4%

1.1%
3.9%
4.0%
3.0%

2.8%
3.8%
2.1%

1.7%

All
1.7%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.5%
41.2%
39.5%
14.4%
5.4%
0.0%
0.0%
36.2%
24.9%
54.5%
10.6%
4.1%
27.4%

0.0%
23.1%
0.0%
0.0%

36.7%
36.3%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Female Respondents

64.2% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 35.8% reported UWM was not their first choice.

75% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 25% said they did not.

14.5% stopped out for one or more semesters.

51.4% reported living on campus, 48.6% reported living off campus.

70.8% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 4.5% part-time employment, 0.6% military service, 18.8%

graduate/professional school, 0.8% other continuing education, 1.4% volunteer activity, and 3.1% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 32.3% reported considering UWM, 26.8% said no, and 40.9% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 777 respondents indicated:

Question Posed

Overall quality of instruction received at UWM

Overall quality of academic advising at UWM

Overall accessibility of faculty and staff

Overall quality of courses

Convenience of class times and locations

Quality and availability of library resources and services
Ease of transfer to UWM

Extracurricular activities at UWM

Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.)
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.)
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants
Student health services

Campus recreational facilities

Student athletics

Campus food services

Campus bookstore facilities and services

Student Union programs and services

Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds
Financial aid services on campus

PAWS Registration system

Other student info/services available via PAWS

Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs

Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork)

Overall preparation for your future life and career

Choose UWM Again?

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later?

Excellent

29.0%
41.4%
35.4%
24.5%
27.7%
47.4%
28.8%
18.0%
31.3%
28.3%
20.3%
21.6%
24.8%
24.5%
9.1%
12.4%
15.3%
15.3%

40.0%
17.8%
32.7%
26.0%

15.6%
22.1%
24.3%

Definitely
42.0%

None
10.3%

Good

59.6%
34.1%
53.9%
61.6%
48.3%
35.4%
21.4%
28.1%
37.8%
49.5%
60.0%
57.0%
30.1%
39.0%
21.0%
42.9%
52.5%
44.8%

48.1%
40.5%
52.0%
57.7%

31.4%
29.1%
56.9%

Probably Probably No Definitely No

45.4%

Few
78.5%

Fair

10.4%
17.6%
9.9%
13.1%
20.7%
6.3%
7.9%
7.9%
13.1%
14.3%
18.7%
18.8%
10.3%
6.6%
6.3%
27.2%
22.8%
10.6%

10.6%
14.8%
13.3%
14.3%

10.2%
9.1%
16.5%

10.7%

50% or More
9.5%

Poor

1.0%
6.8%
0.8%
0.8%
3.3%
0.8%
3.1%
2-100
4.4%
1.5%
1.0%
2.6%
3.3%
0.8%
2.2%
6.7%
4.9%
1.4%

1.3%
4.5%
2.1%
2.1%

2.6%
3.7%
2.3%

1.9%

All
1.7%

Never
experienced/
Never Used
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.2%
38.9%
44.0%
13.4%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%
31.4%
29.2%
61.4%
10.9%
4.5%
27.9%

0.0%
22.4%
0.0%
0.0%

40.3%
35.9%
0.0%



SPRING 2016 GRADUATING SENIOR SURVEY
Male Respondents

68% reported UWM as being their first choice of university, while 32% reported UWM was not their first choice.

75.1% reported feeling a sense of commitment to and involvement with UWM, 24.9% said they did not.
16.3% stopped out for one or more semesters.

53.7% reported living on campus, 46.3% reported living off campus.

75.1% reported their plans for the next 1-2 years include full-time employment, 3.7% part-time employment, 2% military service, 15.4% graduate/professional
school, 0.3% other continuing education, 1.1% volunteer activity, and 2.4% had other plans.

Of those planning on graduate school, 29.8% reported considering UWM, 25.2% said no, and 45% were unsure.

When asked to rate their experiences with UWM services/programs/facilities, 735 respondents indicated:

Never
Question Posed Excellent Good Fair Poor experienced/
Never Used
Overall quality of instruction received at UWM 24.4% 62.9% 11.8% 1.0% 0.0%
Overall quality of academic advising at UWM 44.8% 34.6% 16.2% 4.5% 0.0%
Overall accessibility of faculty and staff 36.3% 52.7% 10.3% 0.7% 0.0%
Overall quality of courses 21.2% 62.3% 15.8% 0.7% 0.0%
Convenience of class times and locations 29.4% 47.3% 19.3% 3.9% 0.0%
Quality and availability of library resources and services 50.6% 30.5% 5.3% 0.7% 12.9%
Ease of transfer to UWM 29.0% 18.6% 6.7% 2.0% 43.7%
Extracurricular activities at UWM 18.6% 33.9% 11.7% 1.1% 34.7%
Campus transportation options (UPASS, UBUS, etc.) 37.0% 32.1% 12.4% 3.0% 15.5%
Campus computer labs and services (email, Web access, etc.) 31.8% 46.5% 14.6% 2.7% 4.4%
Quality of classrooms and classroom facilities 20.4% 55.5% 21.9% 2.2% 0.0%
Communication skills of instructors and teaching assistants 17.0% 55.4% 25.0% 2.6% 0.0%
Student health services 24.9% 26.5% 6.1% 1.2% 41.2%
Campus recreational facilities 30.3% 38.8% 9.1% 1.5% 20.3%
Student athletics 11.4% 24.6% 12.1% 4.6% 47.2%
Campus food services 12.8% 44.5% 24.8% 7.8% 10.2%
Campus bookstore facilities and services 11.0% 46.4% 29.1% 9.8% 3.7%
Student Union programs and services 14.7% 41.2% 15.8% 1.4% 26.9%
Interacting with people of different races/nationalities/backgrounds 44.1% 44.6% 10.3% 1.0% 0.0%
Financial aid services on campus 17.8% 39.5% 15.5% 3.3% 23.9%
PAWS Registration system 31.6% 46.7% 15.8% 6.0% 0.0%
Other student info/services available via PAWS 23.1% 55.8% 17.1% 3.9% 0.0%
Career Development/Services--career counseling, classes, website,
programs 17.0% 32.2% 14.7% 3.1% 32.9%
Job-related experiences (e.g. internship, co-op, fieldwork) 22.6% 26.4% 10.5% 3.8% 36.7%
Overall preparation for your future life and career 23.7% 57.8% 16.7% 1.8% 0.0%
Definitely Probably Probably No Definitely No
Choose UWM Again? 39.7% 50.5% 8.4% 1.4%
None Few 50% or More All

Attended classes starting 4:30 or later? 8.0% 82.7% 7.6% 1.6%
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